

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION.



Circular No. : 10 / 2017 Dated : 18th Jan, 2017

SUB: GIRL SCOUT INTERNATIONAL CAMP, KOREA - 2017

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are glad to inform you that the Girl Scout International Camp provides the campers with the opportunity to share fun and friendship to radiate their youthfulness by participating in a variety of activities. Copy of original circular from Girl Scouts Korea is enclosed for further reference.

Details are as follows:

Name of the Event		Girl Scout International Camp, Korea
Dates	:	31 st July to 06 th August, 2017 (7 days and 6 Nights)
Venue		Dangnam-ri, Yeoju, Korea Yeoju keeps the prestige culture of thousand year and Royal Tomb of King Sejon, the king who invented 'Hangul'
Date of Arrival	:	31 st July, 2017
Date of Departure	1	06 th August, 2017
Theme	:	"Act! Connect! Empower!"
Age Limit	:	11 to 18 Years 1 Leader per 09 guides is highly recommended.
Camp Fee	i	USD 300 (per participant) which include program, meals, transportation between Incheon International Airport and Camp Site and camp souvenirs and ID card.
Weather		Summer is hot and humid with an average temperature of 23 (73 F) – 33 (91 F). It will be sunny with occasional rain showers. It may be cool at night.















Camp Program		The Camp Program includes a lot of exciting Adventure Activity, Water Activity, International Exhibition, Culture and Tradition of Country such as Song, Game and Dance.
Other		An International Day will be organized during the camp to represent country culture and tradition with music. All participants should bring a suitable costume.
Air fare and Visa	-	New Delhi Korea – INR 65,000/- (Approximately)
Caution Money	:	Rs. 5,000/- Non-refundable; if selected and not participated Draft in favour of "Bharat Scouts and Guides" payable at New Delhi.
Last Date of Application	:	As the quota is limited, selection will be on the basis of "FIRST COME FIRST SERVE" The application of the participating candidates should reach to National Headquarters, New Delhi on or before 15 th March, 2017 along with photocopy of valid passport. Application without copy of passport and deposit slip will be rejected

Thanking you and with regards,

Yours in Scouting,

(K. SUKUMARA) DIRECTOR

Encl.: As above

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. Member of High Level Committee.